
key features
•	 Latex crinkle palm for excellent dry and wet grip
•	 Breathable 10 gauge acrylic thermal liner for warmth
•	 Elasticated wrist for secure fit
•	 Available in polybagged pairs, packs of 6 pairs or self-select boxes of 30 pairs
•	 Size 9/L & 10/XL available carded for retail
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Description
Ideal for working in cold conditions, Blackrock’s Thermal Gripper glove features a 
latex crinkle palm on a rugged 10 gauge brushed acrylic thermal liner that gives 
excellent wet and dry grip. It also features an elasticated wrist for a comfortable 
and secure fit.

Sizes
UK 9-10

Standards
EN388 2131X
EN420

84011 / 54009 
Thermal Gripper 
glove
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thermal LINER

typical industriesMATERIALS typical industries
•	 Cold Storage
•	 Construction
•	 Steel & Metals
•	 Agriculture
•	 General Handling

MATERIALS
•	 Latex crinkle palm 
•	 10 gauge brushed acrylic liner 
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MARKINGS
EN 388:2016 is a European standard which specifies requirements, 
test methods, marking and information for protective gloves against 
the mechanical risk of abrasion, blade cut, tear, puncture and, if 
applicable, impact. 

BACK OF HAND
The mechanical hazard rating can be found on the glove back of hand.

PRODUCT DETAILS

Code
8401109

8401100

8401109P6

8401100P6

8401109B24

8401100B24

5400900

9/L

10/XL

9/L

10/XL

9/L

10/XL

10/XL

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

1 pair packed into a printed polybag 
Inner pack quantity: 12

Outer carton quantity: 120

6 pairs packed into a printed bag 
Outer carton quantity: 20 x 6pk 

24 pairs in individually printed 
polybag packed into a self select 

printed box 

1 pair header carded 
Inner pack quantity: 12

Outer carton quantity: 120

5019200208319

5019200019991

5019200291694

5019200291700

5019200213177

5019200209798

5019200020003

size colour packagingbarcodes

2 2 3 1 X

5400909 9/L Yellow 5019200322466
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